TRCC Docket
Calendar Date: Thursday, January 9, 2025

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter
Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

2579 SGJ HARRIS, V ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC DELQ LATE FILED OBJ TO CURE
FIRM PLLC ARREARS/DA REQ
PASS/12/11/TST

Late filed objection to TRCC filed
12/10/24 fee $650.00 PD in Plan ml
12/13/24;

Notice of Mortgage Payment change
filed 10/31/24 changing payment
from $672.46 to $632.16 ml 11/5/24;

D req pass to Dec docket to cure
arrears/tst 11/11;

NOAF FM 12/10/24 $650 pd in PIn -
Amee 12/11/24;

0595 SGJ KOCH, M ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM PLLC (MaryProctor)
0596 SGJ HARTGROVE, T ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Previously
Closed: 11/13/2024 DISMISSED AFTER FIRM PLLC Closed/Dismissed/Convert
CONFIRMATION ed
(MaryProctor)
0597 SGJ GONZALEZ ALARCON, A ALLMAND LAW Angel Regino 8:30:00AM TRCC NOAF FM 12/10/24 $650 PD IN
FIRM PLLC Gonzales Alarcon PLN AMEE 12/11/24;
DR OBJ TO TRCC FM 12/10/24
CURE ARREARS DA REQ $650 PD
IN PLAN MP 12/12/24;
0673 SGJ KUTOS JR, A ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM PLLC (MaryProctor)
0713 SGJ SLATTON, D ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved
FIRM PLLC (MaryProctor)
0774 SGJ BAKER, J ALLMAND LAW 8:30:00AM TRCC Approved

FIRM PLLC (MaryProctor)
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Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

0930

0688

1017

0553

0861

2902

0859

0970

0427

0695

1020

Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter
SGJ STAMP, D
SGJ DURHAM, O
SGJ MCCLENDON, T
SGJ GILLAM, S
Closed: 12/3/2024 DISMISSED AFTER
CONFIRMATION
SGJ GARRISON, S
Closed: 11/14/2024 CONVERTED AFTER
CONFIRMATION
SGJ BERGMAN, B
SGJ RAMIREZ, M
SGJ MUNOZ, S
Closed: 12/2/2024 Reinstatement Pending
SGJ ROBINSON, J
SGJ TRAN, A
SGJ HARPER, S

ALLMAND LAW
FIRM PLLC

GWENDOLYN E
HUNT

GWENDOLYN E
HUNT

JENNY C PARKS
LAW OFFICE

JENNY C PARKS
LAW OFFICE

KATHRYN G
COFFMAN

LAWRENCE
HERRERA

LAWRENCE
HERRERA

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

LEE LAW FIRM
PLLC

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC
(Continued To 2/13/2025)

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Previously
Closed/Dismissed/Convert
ed

(MaryProctor)

Previously
Closed/Dismissed/Convert
ed

(MaryProctor)

Continued
(StacyLipsey)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

Approved
(MaryProctor)

DELQ

Per Notice FM 11/8/24 conduit
payment changed from $2,701.53 to
$2,339.65, MP 11/11/24;

DELQ

DELQ

Need obj to claim to be heard set for
2/13/2025 spl;

TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO
CLAIM NO. 21 FILED BY FLORIDA
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT D/B/A
LEND A DOLLAR FILED 12/24/24
ML 12/27/24;;
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Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description

Debtor Opposing Matter Matter

Calendar Date: Thursday, January 9, 2025

Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

2388 SGJ

0154 SGJ

0541 SGJ

0612 SGJ

0768 SGJ

CARTER, |

WILLIAMS, T

SANCHEZ, E

MEEKS, B

ROBERSON, P

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM
Esperanza 8:30:00AM
Sanchez

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

TRCC Continued
(Continued To 2/13/2025) (MaryProctor)

TRCC Approved
(MaryProctor)

TRCC

TRCC

(Continued To 2/13/2025) (MaryProctor)

TRCC

NEED TO CONTINUE TRCC TO
FILE AN OBJ TO CLAIM OF
BOUNCE Al it was filed after the
TRCC was prepared SPL
12/11/2024;

DELQ
TRUSTEE’S OBJECTION TO
CLAIM NO. 20 FILED BY BOUNCE
Al, INC FILED 12/24/24 ML
12/27/24;

NOAF FM 11/8/24 $650 direct AJ
11/12/24;

Late filed Objection to TRCC filed
11/8/24 ml 11/12/24;

NOMPC filed 11/22/24 changing
ongoing mortgage payment from
$2,732.02 to $2,604.63 ml 12/2/24;

DR Obj to TRCC FM 12/17/24 to
cure arrears, DA request $650.00 pd
direct MP 12/18/24;

NOAF FM 12/17 $650 direct - AJ
12/18/24;

DELQ

Debtor objection to TRCC filed
12/10/24 to cure arrears to TT attnt
fee $650.00 PD Direct ml 12/20/24;

NOAF FM 12/17/24 $650 PD in PLN
- AJ 12/18/24;

DELQ
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0929

0931

0871

1068

0283

0499

0643

0823

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

SGJ

Page 1 of 1

THOMAS, C

LEWIS, R

RODGERS, Y

DISMISSAL PENDING

EDWARDS-MOORE, K

JONES, B

YOUNG, M

FREENEY, T

CHAMBERS, C

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LEINART LAW
FIRM

LOBUE LAW
PLLC

RUBIN AND
ASSOCIATES
PC

SEMRAD LAW
FIRM

SEMRAD LAW
FIRM

SEMRAD LAW
FIRM

TORONJO AND
PROSSER LAW

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

8:30:00AM

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

TRCC

Approved

(MaryProctor)

Approved

(MaryProctor)

Previously DELQ

Closed/Dismissed/Convert

ed Amended IRS claim filed reducing

(MaryProctor) claim amt from $26(K) to
$12(K)since TRCC increased
payment add changes to order and
reduce payment to confirmed base.

Approved

(MaryProctor)

Previously DELQ

Closed/Dismissed/Convert

ed

(MaryProctor)
DELQ
DELQ
DELQ

Total # Case on Docket:31
Printed: Thursday, January 2, 2025 at 9:11 am



