Calendar Date: Thursday, January 9, 2025

579	SGJ	HARRIS, V	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC		8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ LATE FILED OBJ TO CURE ARREARS/DA REQ PASS/12/11/TST
								Late filed objection to TRCC filed 12/10/24 fee \$650.00 PD in Plan ml 12/13/24;
								Notice of Mortgage Payment change filed 10/31/24 changing payment from \$672.46 to \$632.16 ml 11/5/24;
								D req pass to Dec docket to cure arrears/tst 11/11;
								NOAF FM 12/10/24 \$650 pd in Pln - Amee 12/11/24;
0595	SGJ	KOCH, M	ALLMAND LAW		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved	
			FIRM PLLC				(MaryProctor)	
0596	SGJ	HARTGROVE, T Closed: 11/13/2024 DISMISSED AFTER CONFIRMATION	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Previously Closed/Dismissed/Convert ed (MaryProctor)	
0597	SGJ	GONZALEZ ALARCON, A	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	Angel Regino Gonzales Alarcon	8:30:00AM	TRCC		NOAF FM 12/10/24 \$650 PD IN PLN AMEE 12/11/24;
								DR OBJ TO TRCC FM 12/10/24 CURE ARREARS DA REQ \$650 PD IN PLAN MP 12/12/24;
0673	SGJ	KUTOS JR, A	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0713	SGJ	SLATTON, D	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0774	SGJ	BAKER, J	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	

Calendar Date: Thursday, January 9, 2025

0930	SGJ	STAMP, D	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0688	SGJ	DURHAM, O	GWENDOLYN E HUNT	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ
1017	SGJ	MCCLENDON, T	GWENDOLYN E HUNT	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0553	SGJ	GILLAM, S Closed: 12/3/2024 DISMISSED AFTER CONFIRMATION	JENNY C PARKS LAW OFFICE	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Previously Closed/Dismissed/Convert ed (MaryProctor)	Per Notice FM 11/8/24 conduit payment changed from \$2,701.53 to \$2,339.65, MP 11/11/24;
0861	SGJ	GARRISON, S Closed: 11/14/2024 CONVERTED AFTER CONFIRMATION	JENNY C PARKS LAW OFFICE	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Previously Closed/Dismissed/Convert ed (MaryProctor)	
2902	SGJ	BERGMAN, B	KATHRYN G COFFMAN	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ
0859	SGJ	RAMIREZ, M	LAWRENCE HERRERA	8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 2/13/2025)	Continued (StacyLipsey)	DELQ Need obj to claim to be heard set for 2/13/2025 spl; TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 21 FILED BY FLORIDA FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT D/B/A LEND A DOLLAR FILED 12/24/24 ML 12/27/24;;
0970	SGJ	MUNOZ, S Closed: 12/2/2024 Reinstatement Pending	LAWRENCE HERRERA	8:30:00AM	TRCC		
0427	SGJ	ROBINSON, J	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0695	SGJ	TRAN, A	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
1020	SGJ	HARPER, S	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	

Calendar Date: Thursday, January 9, 2025

388	SGJ	CARTER, I	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 2/13/2025)	Continued (MaryProctor)	NEED TO CONTINUE TRCC TO FILE AN OBJ TO CLAIM OF BOUNCE AI it was filed after the TRCC was prepared SPL 12/11/2024;
								DELQ TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO CLAIM NO. 20 FILED BY BOUNCE AI, INC FILED 12/24/24 ML 12/27/24; NOAF FM 11/8/24 \$650 direct AJ 11/12/24;
								Late filed Objection to TRCC filed 11/8/24 ml 11/12/24;
								NOMPC filed 11/22/24 changing ongoing mortgage payment from \$2,732.02 to \$2,604.63 ml 12/2/24;
54	SGJ	WILLIAMS, T	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
41	SGJ	SANCHEZ, E	LEINART LAW FIRM	Esperanza Sanchez	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DR Obj to TRCC FM 12/17/24 to cure arrears, DA request \$650.00 pd direct MP 12/18/24; NOAF FM 12/17 \$650 direct - AJ
								12/18/24;
12	SGJ	MEEKS, B	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC (Continued To 2/13/2025)	(MaryProctor)	DELQ Debtor objection to TRCC filed 12/10/24 to cure arrears to TT attnt fee \$650.00 PD Direct ml 12/20/24; NOAF FM 12/17/24 \$650 PD in PLN - AJ 12/18/24;
68	SGJ	ROBERSON, P	LEINART LAW FIRM		8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ

TRCC Docket

Calendar Date: Thursday, January 9, 2025

Judge Case		r Debtor Opposing Mat Name Attorney Attorney	ter Matter Time Description Disposition 1	rustee/Atty Notes	Comments		
0929	SGJ	THOMAS, C	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0931	SGJ	LEWIS, R	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0871	SGJ	RODGERS, Y DISMISSAL PENDING	LOBUE LAW PLLC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Previously Closed/Dismissed/Convert ed (MaryProctor)	DELQ Amended IRS claim filed reducing claim amt from \$26(K) to \$12(K)since TRCC increased payment add changes to order and reduce payment to confirmed base.
1068	SGJ	EDWARDS-MOORE, K	RUBIN AND ASSOCIATES PC	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Approved (MaryProctor)	
0283	SGJ	JONES, B	SEMRAD LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC	Previously Closed/Dismissed/Convert ed (MaryProctor)	DELQ
0499	SGJ	YOUNG, M	SEMRAD LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ
0643	SGJ	FREENEY, T	SEMRAD LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ
0823	SGJ	CHAMBERS, C	TORONJO AND PROSSER LAW	8:30:00AM	TRCC		DELQ
							T / 1 // 0 D 1 /

Total # Case on Docket:31

Printed: Thursday, January 2, 2025 at 9:11 am

Page 1 of 1